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KAMALA D. HARRIS . vounty Superior Court

Attorney General of California - JUN 10

JOHNETTE V. JAURON | ‘ 7015

Deputy Attorney Genera ¢/ OLE

State Bar No. 183714 By F?S'X,QAZ THE COURT
455 Golden Gate Avenue, Suite 11000 : DEP:-\E'\EIJL
San Francisco, CA 94102-7004 eputy Clerk

Telephone: (415) 703-1662

Fax: (415) 703-1234

E-mail: Johnette.Jauron@doj.ca.gov
Atiorneys jor Piam!zﬂ

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF .
CALIFORNIA, CaseNo.: 24 2,29 b

Plaintiff, | CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

CHARLIE ROBERT EVENS,
DOB: 8/15/88
Defendant,

KAMALA D. HARRIS, ATTORNEY GENERAL OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
upon oath of the undersigned, information and belief complam against the Defendant CHARLIE
EVENS for the crimes  as. follows:

: Count 1 |
UNAUTHORIZED ACCESS TO COMPUTER - Penal Code § 502(c)
~On aﬁd between October 1, 2013, and November 1, 2013, did knowingly and unlawfully
violate subsection 502(c)(4), a felony, in that Defendant knowingly accessed and without
permission altered data residing on a computer system, té wit: the account
ccegibsbn@gméil.com‘ |
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Count 2
UNAUTfIORIZED ACCESS TO COMPUTER - Penal Céde § 502(c) |

On and between October 21, 2013, and November 1, 2013, did knowingly and unlawfully
violate subsection 502(c)(4), a felony, in that Defendant knowingly acceésed and without
permission altered data residing on a computer system, to wit: the account jmilleson@gmail.com
and jlynn.rose@gmail.com.

Count 3
UNAUTHORIZED ACCESS TO COMPUTER — Penal Code § 502(c)

On and between October 1, 2013, and November 1, 2013, did knowingly and unlawfully
violate subsection 502(c)(4), a felony, in that Defendant knowingly accessed and withoutb
permission altered data residing on a computer system, to wit: the account
victoriapalmeri@gmail.corﬁ.

Count 4
UNAUTHORIZED ACCESS TO CIOMPUTER —Penal Code § 502(c)
3 On and between October 1, 2013, and November 1, 2013, did knowingly and unIawfuliy :
violate éubscction 502(c)(4), a felony, in that Defendant knowingly accessed and without
permission altered data residing on a computer system, to wit: the account
whitneytajhoffman@gmail.com. *
Count §
UNAUTHORIZED ACCESS TO COMPUTER — Penal Code § 502(c)

On and between October 1,2013, and November 1, 2013, did knowingly and unlawfully
violate subsection 502(c}(4), a felony, in that Defendant knowingly accessed and Without
permission altered data residing on a computer system, to wit: the account
ionasbeﬁsimon@Qmail.com. |
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Count 6
UNAUTHORIZED ACCESS TO COMPUTER ~ Penal Code § 502(c)

On and between October 1, 2013, and November 1, 2013, did knowingly and unlawfully
violate subsection 502‘(c)(4), a felony, in that_Defendant knowingly accessed and without
permission altered data residing on a computer system, to wit: micﬁelericharcisonl@gmail.com.

| Count 7 '
UNAUTHORIZED ACCESS TO COMPUTER - Penal Code § 502(c)

On and between October l,l 2013, and November 1, 2013, did knowingly and unlawfully
violate subsection 502(c)(4), a felony, in that Defendant knowingly accessed and without
permission altered data residing on a computer system, to wit: daniel.a.m_ikhailov@gmail.éom.

| C_ount ‘8 | |
UNAUTHORIZED ACCESS TO COMPUTER - Penal Code § 502(c)

On and between October 1, 2013, and November 1, 2013, did knowiﬂgly and unlawfully
violate subsection 502(c)(4), a felony, in that Defendant knowingly accessed and without
ﬁermission éltered data residing ona .comi:uter system, to wit: leesto91 @gfnail.com. '

_ Count 9 ,
- UNAUTHORIZED ACCESS TO COMPUTER - Penal Code § 502(c)

On and between October 1, 2013, and Novémber 1, 2013, did knowingly and unlawfully
violate subsection 502(c)(4), a felony, in that Defendant knowingly accessed and without
permission altered data residing on a computer system, to wit: Mike Brughelli@hotmail.com.

| Count 10
UNAUTHORIZED ACCESS TO COMPUTER - Penal Code § 502(c)

On and between October 1, 2013, and November 1, 2013,« did knowingly and unlawfully
violate subsection 502(c)(4), a felony, in that Defendant knowingly accessed and without
permission altered data residing on a computer system, to wit: janakristen@gmail.com.
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Count 11
UNAUTHORIZED ACCESS TO COMPUTER - Penal Code § 502(c) .
On and between October 1, 2013, and November 1, 2013, did knowingly and untawfully
violate subsection 502(6)(4), a felony, in that Defendant knowingly accessed and without
permission altered data residing on a computer system, to wit: ronaatﬁa@gmail.co‘m.
T declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing is true and correct. |

Dated: May 20, 2015
o ' Respectfully Submitted,

KAMALA D. HARRIS
~ Attorney General of California

Gl

'JOHNETTE V. JAURON
Deputy Attorney General -
Attorneys for Plaintiff
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